-- CHINO COMMERCIAL BANCORP

For Immediate Release March 17, 2017

CHINO COMMERCIAL BANCORP

ANNOUNCES APPOINTMENT TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Chino CA - Chino Commercial Bancorp announced the appointment of Julio Cardenas to serve on the Board of Directors of Chino Commercial Bancorp and its wholly owned subsidiary, Chino Commercial Bank NA.

Mr. Cardenas is a California Real Estate Broker and the owner of Century 21 King Realtors, with offices in Rancho Cucamonga and Ontario. Mr. Cardenas is a resident of Alta Loma, and has served at Hillside Community Church as a board of director for 3 terms. He has served in the National Brokers Communication's Council for Century 21 Corporation for 3 terms. Mr. Cardenas is currently a member of the National Association of Realtors, California Association of Realtors, Citrus Valley Association of Realtors, The National Association of Hispanic Real Estate Professionals and The Asian Real Estate Association of America. Mr. Cardenas is married to his wife of 29 years, Vicky Cardenas and they have four sons.

Bernie Wolfswinkel, the Company's Chairman of the Board stated "We are very pleased that Julio is joining the Board of Directors, and look forward to working with him the future."

Contact: Dann H. Bowman, President and CEO or Melinda Milincu, Vice President and CFO, Chino Commercial Bank, N.A., 14245 Pipeline Avenue, Chino, Ca. 91710, (909) 393-8880.